
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022076 PCN Date: 25-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
POS, MCON 1 2 CB REC 1p TL SEALED

Descrip�on of Changes
TE is changing the peripheral seal material used in the 4P, 5P and 6P MCON CB connector families. Part numbers are listed in the informa�on tab. The new seal material is
considered next genera�on with enhanced hot tear strength. TE will switch over to the new seal material based on material availability at the TE assembly loca�ons. This PCN
does not require any TE part number changes. TE drawings will be updated to call out the new seal material and a major revision change will be made at a seal component
level only, not at the final assembly level. TE will track the seal material change via the date code printed on the physical assemblies. 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Peripheral Seal material change due to increased global demand and severe supply constraints/obsolescence of components in the current formula�on.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-FEB-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-2203773-1 NO
1-2203773-2 NO
1-2203773-3 NO
1-2203775-1 NO
2203773-1 NO
2272975-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
2203773-1 NO

1-
2203773-2 NO

1-
2203773-3 NO

1-
2203775-1 NO

2203773-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
2203773-1 NO

1-
2203773-2 NO

1-
2203773-3 NO

1-
2203775-1 NO

2203773-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2272975-1 NO




