

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022076

PCN Date: 25-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
POS, MCON 1 2 CB REC 1p TL SEALED

Description of Changes

TE is changing the peripheral seal material used in the 4P, 5P and 6P MCON CB connector families. Part numbers are listed in the information tab. The new seal material is considered next generation with enhanced hot tear strength. TE will switch over to the new seal material based on material availability at the TE assembly locations. This PCN does not require any TE part number changes. TE drawings will be updated to call out the new seal material and a major revision change will be made at a seal component level only, not at the final assembly level. TE will track the seal material change via the date code printed on the physical assemblies.

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement.Peripheral Seal material change due to increased global demand and severe supply constraints/obsolescence of components in the current formulation.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-FEB-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-2203773-1</u>	NO						
1-2203773-2	NO						
1-2203773-3	NO						
1-2203775-1	NO						
2203773-1	NO						
<u>2272975-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 2203773-1	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203773-2	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203773-3	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203775-1	NO						
2203773-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 2203773-1	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203773-2	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203773-3	NO						
<u>1-</u> 2203775-1	NO						
2203773-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2272975-1	NO						